
1.10.10 Luftgewehr - Herren I 

1. SSV Kronau 1225,7
Andreas Pinter 411,5 
Ralf Hillenbrand 407,3 
Norman Götzinger 406,9 

2. KKS Reihen 1212,6
Christian Brenneisen 410,3 
Wolfgang Keil 408,4 
Udo Eiermann 393,9 

3. SSV Spechbach 1196,8  A
Dirk Schöder 400,9 
Florian Hildenbrand 400,3 
Fabian Panchyrz 395,6 

KKS Stebbach 1179,7
Bernd Armin Schuster 395 
Thomas Weißert 392,5 
Björn Schiffler 392,2 

4. SV Walldorf 1167,3
Jonas Sigmund 409,2 
Patrick Engler 380,9 
Philipp Schneider 377,2 

5. TSV Marbach 1167,2
Fabian Göll 395 
Igor Devlikamov 394,5 
Michael Wittmann 377,7 

6. KKS Hambrücken 1164,8
Stefan Leibold 396,5 
Andreas Oberst 393,3 
Tristan Schwebel 375 

7. SSV Dielbach 1134,1
Jonas Schaffer 391 
Markus Wunder 380 
Robin Braun 363,1 

8. SSV Spechbach 2 1113,2
Elias Rudewig 383,5 
Tim Stahl 365,7 
Nikolai Mößner 364 

1.10.10 Luftgewehr - Herren I 

1. Pinter,  Andreas SSV Kronau 102,3 104,2 103,4 101,6 411,5
2. Fränkle,  Bernd KKS Ispringen 101,6 99,6 104,1 104,7 410
3. Sigmund,  Jonas SV Walldorf 102,2 102,5 102 102,5 409,2
4. Keil,  Wolfgang KKS Reihen 102,8 102,5 101,5 101,6 408,4
5. König,  Tom KKS Königsbach 102,4 102,3 99 101,3 405
6. Stephan,  Leon KKS Oberöwisheim 101,1 99,4 102,1 100,1 402,7
7. Butz,  Christian SSV Kronau 100,6 101,8 99,5 100 401,9
8. Ehrbar,  Pirmin SSV St. Ilgen 100,8 99,3 102,7 98 400,8
9. Hildenbrand,  Florian SSV Spechbach 99 100 101,7 99,6 400,3

10. Fäßler,  Robin KKS Königsbach 98,4 99,7 100,9 100,8 399,8
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11. Emmerich,  Robin TV Epfenbach 100,7 100,6 97,7 100,4 399,4
12. Pahl,  Fabian KKS Ispringen 99,6 100,3 99,3 100,1 399,3
13. Greulich,  Silvan KKS Ispringen 99,8 99,5 101,1 98,9 399,3
14. Butz,  Benjamin SSV Kronau 100,3 100 100,8 97,3 398,4
15. Leibold,  Stefan KKS Hambrücken 98,8 100,2 98,4 99,1 396,5
16. Kreß,  Steffen SSV Eberbach 100,1 97,9 99,6 98,1 395,7
17. Panchyrz,  Fabian SSV Spechbach 100,3 95,9 100,9 98,5 395,6
18. Englert,  Philipp KKS Osterburken 98,2 98,3 98,3 100,6 395,4
19. Steinbächer,  Tim SSV St. Ilgen 98 99,7 96,9 100,7 395,3
20. Göll,  Fabian TSV Marbach 96,1 100 98,3 100,6 395
21. Schuster,  Bernd Armin KKS Stebbach 97,4 99,4 98,5 99,7 395
22. Eiermann,  Udo KKS Reihen 96,2 101,9 98 97,8 393,9
23. Iacob,  Norbert SSV Weinheim 96,8 98,7 99,7 98,5 393,7
24. Weißert,  Thomas KKS Stebbach 96,4 97,9 98,1 100,1 392,5

Schiffler,  Björn KKS Stebbach 96,8 97,7 97,3 100,4 392,2
25. Schaffer,  Jonas SSV Dielbach 97,1 95,4 97,6 100,9 391
26. Müller,  Kilian SV Eschelbach 99,1 97,5 95,5 95,5 387,6
27. Albrecht,  Tim KKS Eutingen 96,3 95,1 97,7 98,3 387,4
28. Rudewig,  Elias SSV Spechbach 96 97,3 96,5 93,7 383,5
29. Stadler,  Dominik SSV Helmstadt 93,6 97,2 95,2 97,4 383,4
30. Joho,  Leon SSV Eberbach 93,3 92,6 96,8 99 381,7
31. Wunder,  Markus SSV Dielbach 93 96,1 97,3 93,6 380
32. Walz,  Christian KKS Hohenwart 93,3 96,3 97 93,2 379,8
33. Oppermann,  Lukas KKS Bauerbach 92,7 94,2 93,8 96,7 377,4
34. Schneider,  Philipp SV Walldorf 92,7 95,9 96,4 92,2 377,2
35. Schwebel,  Tristan KKS Hambrücken 93 96 95,1 90,9 375
36. Müller,  Florian SV Mannheim Rheinau 95,3 92,7 89,1 96,6 373,7
37. Stahl,  Tim SSV Spechbach 90,9 93,2 90,9 90,7 365,7
38. Mößner,  Nikolai SSV Spechbach 89,2 94,2 88,2 92,4 364
39. Braun,  Robin SSV Dielbach 88,4 87,4 93,5 93,8 363,1

1.10.11 Luftgewehr - Damen I 

1. SV Walldorf 1233,8
Melanie Nietschke 411,5 
Cora-Heidi Vonthron 411,2 
Lana Wurster 411,1 

2. KKS Ispringen 1230
Sarah Würz 411,4 
Yvonne Greulich 410,7 
Kerstin Kohler 407,9 

3. SV Walldorf 2 1189,7
Karina Schneider 400,9 
Carmen Müller 398,6 
Sara Back 390,2 

4. SV Mannheim Rheinau 2 1185,6
Nina Lapszies 401,6 
Sonja Schäfer 392,2 
Sarah Depner 391,8 

5. SV Eschelbach 1175,3
Julia Schertlen 400 
Jana Heller 398,9 
Lena Michel 376,4 

6. SSV St. Ilgen 1168,9
Hellen Reichardt 398 
Julia Barbara Mohr 392,6 
Christina Ehrbar 378,3 
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1.10.11 Luftgewehr - Damen I 

1. Weindorf,  Larissa SV Mannheim Rheinau 103,7 105,2 103,9 106 418,8
2. Nietschke,  Melanie SV Walldorf 102,1 103,1 103,2 103,1 411,5
3. Würz,  Sarah KKS Ispringen 102 103,2 102,2 104 411,4
4. Vonthron,  Cora-Heidi SV Walldorf 102,6 103,2 103 102,4 411,2
5. Wurster,  Lana SV Walldorf 103,1 103,2 103,8 101 411,1
6. Greulich,  Yvonne KKS Ispringen 102,7 101,7 103,9 102,4 410,7
7. Bäzner,  Kathrin KKS Bauerbach 102,8 103,3 102,4 100,4 408,9 A
8. Kohler,  Kerstin KKS Ispringen 101 102,3 102,1 102,5 407,9
9. Schäfer,  Mara KKS Remchingen 100,4 102,7 102,4 100,7 406,2

10. Jost,  Annika KKS Ispringen 99,6 100,6 100,6 103,3 404,1
11. Jänsch,  Kerstin KKS Bauerbach 101,2 99,2 101,8 101,2 403,4
12. Lapszies,  Nina SV Mannheim Rheinau 98,4 103,3 98,2 101,7 401,6
13. Tillner,  Jennifer SV Mannheim Rheinau 99 101,4 100,1 100,9 401,4
14. Schneider,  Karina SV Walldorf 100,8 99,7 101,8 98,6 400,9
15. Schertlen,  Julia SV Eschelbach 99 101,4 101,7 97,9 400
16. Heller,  Jana SV Eschelbach 101,4 98,6 99 99,9 398,9
17. Hefner,  Daniela TSV Marbach 98,5 100,1 100,6 99,7 398,9
18. Sand,  Jennifer SSV Kronau 99,9 99,1 100,3 99,6 398,9
19. Liepelt,  Larissa KKS Oberöwisheim 98,7 100,1 100,8 97,4 397
20. Götzl,  Fabienne KKS Oberöwisheim 100 98,6 98,3 99,8 396,7
21. Münch,  Isabella SSV Keltern 94,9 99,9 100,9 99,4 395,1
22. Hertel,  Johanna SSV Rittenweier 97,2 101 98,6 97,2 394 A
23. Pfeiffer,  Viktorija SSV Weinheim 98,7 98,6 97,1 98,6 393
24. Mohr,  Julia Barbara SSV St. Ilgen 99,4 98,9 97,1 97,2 392,6
25. Schäfer,  Sonja SV Mannheim Rheinau 96,2 100,5 99,5 96 392,2
26. Schilling,  Nadine SGi Ketsch 96,5 97,9 98,7 98,9 392
27. Depner,  Sarah SV Mannheim Rheinau 95,4 98,5 97,6 100,3 391,8
28. Back,  Sara SV Walldorf 98,1 97,8 96 98,3 390,2
29. Jenne,  Britta KKS Reihen 95,1 96,3 95,9 100,5 387,8
30. Staudt,  Alexandra KKS Zeutern 99,2 95,1 92,3 95,3 381,9
31. Ehrbar,  Christina SSV St. Ilgen 95,4 94,9 95,6 92,4 378,3
32. Michel,  Lena SV Eschelbach 91,2 95,6 96,6 93 376,4

1.10.12 Luftgewehr - Herren II 

1. Brenneisen,  Christian KKS Reihen 103,2 102,1 102,4 102,6 410,3
2. Hillenbrand,  Ralf SSV Kronau 102,4 103,5 101,3 100,1 407,3
3. Götzinger,  Norman SSV Kronau 102,2 102,5 100,2 102 406,9
4. Weichand,  Markus SV Binau 99,6 98,1 102,2 102,1 402
5. Schöder,  Dirk SSV Spechbach 97 101,3 101,8 100,8 400,9 A
6. Joho,  Patrick SSV Eberbach 100,4 99,8 100,8 97,5 398,5
7. Petersen,  Corvin SSV Daxlanden 99 99,3 100,1 97,5 395,9
8. Devlikamov,  Igor TSV Marbach 95,7 99,1 99,1 100,6 394,5
9. Oberst,  Andreas KKS Hambrücken 96,7 99,5 97,5 99,6 393,3

10. Rödel,  Stephan SSV Karlsbad 95,8 97,2 96,8 95,8 385,6
11. Putzker,  Andre SG Karlsruhe 98,1 93,4 97 96,2 384,7
12. Schiller,  Jochen KKS Plankstadt 97,4 94,2 94,6 96,8 383
13. Engler,  Patrick SV Walldorf 92,8 96,8 93,4 97,9 380,9
14. Walter,  Richard SSV Pfinztal 93,7 97,3 92,4 96,9 380,3
15. Wittmann,  Michael TSV Marbach 97 92,2 94,3 94,2 377,7
16. Küller,  Sascha SSV Eberbach 92 91 95,4 92,7 371,1

1.10.13 Luftgewehr - Damen II 

1. Müller,  Carmen SV Walldorf 101,1 96,1 102,3 99,1 398,6
2. Reichardt,  Hellen SSV St. Ilgen 98,1 100,1 100,3 99,5 398
3. Tillner,  Ursula SV Ettlingen 98,8 97,6 101,3 98,6 396,3
4. Kurz,  Eva-Maria SGi Ketsch 101,2 99 99,4 95,8 395,4
5. Blümle,  Andrea SVG Neudorf 95,8 96,2 93,7 97,8 383,5
6. Putzker,  Kerstin SG Karlsruhe 97,8 94,3 97,4 93,8 383,3
7. Weber,  Karina SSV Rittenweier 95,8 93 96,4 93,9 379,1
8. Brem, Dr. Nadine SSV St. Ilgen 89,4 90,2 92,5 94,6 366,7
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1.10.14 Luftgewehr - Herren III

KKS Reihen 1188,3
Thomas Heuschober 403,1 
Michael Ludwig Vogel 394,2 
Walter Pfeil 391 

1. SSV Hemsbach 1176,3
Richard Hertel 398,8 
Holger Schleser 391 
Andreas Reister 386,5 

SV Ettlingen 1176,1
Jens Tillner 397,4 
Bodo Hildebrandt 393,9 
Dietmar Kromm 384,8 

2. KKS Ispringen 1154,1
Peter Griesser 399,5 
Christian Vassalluzzo 386,1 
Georg Busch 368,5 

3. KKS Stein am Kocher 1147,5  A
Oliver Kuhn 393,2 
Jochen Berkefeld 392,1 
Harald Erdmann 362,2 

4. KKS Zeutern 1133,1
Friso Fesenbeck 387,9 
Klaus Stengel 374 
Jürgen Göbel 371,2 

1.10.14 Luftgewehr - Herren III 

Heuschober,  Thomas KKS Reihen 101,3 98,5 99,5 103,8 403,1
1. Braun,  Timo SSV Spechbach 100 99,6 101,7 100,5 401,8 A
2. Griesser,  Peter KKS Ispringen 98,4 96 103 102,1 399,5
3. Hertel,  Richard SSV Hemsbach 101,5 98,9 100 98,4 398,8

Tillner,  Jens SV Ettlingen 94 102 100,4 101 397,4
4. Vogel,  Michael Ludwig KKS Reihen 99,2 98,1 98,4 98,5 394,2
5. Hildebrandt,  Bodo SV Ettlingen 99 96,7 98,2 100 393,9
6. Kuhn,  Oliver KKS Stein am Kocher 100,2 96,5 100 96,5 393,2 A
7. Backfisch,  Jürgen SV Binau 99,9 98,2 96,5 97,6 392,2
8. Berkefeld,  Jochen KKS Stein am Kocher 93,1 100,5 98,8 99,7 392,1 A
9. Nebel,  Wolfgang SSV Keltern 99,8 97,9 96,9 97 391,6

10. Schleser,  Holger SSV Hemsbach 97,8 96 97,7 99,5 391
11. Pfeil,  Walter KKS Reihen 96 99,6 96,2 99,2 391
12. Müller,  Thomas SSV Eberbach 97 98,4 100,2 95,2 390,8
13. Pusch,  Thomas SSV Obrigheim 97,8 99,7 96,3 95,6 389,4
14. Fesenbeck,  Friso KKS Zeutern 95,3 97,3 97,2 98,1 387,9
15. Kumm,  Thomas SV Ettlingen 96,2 97,7 98,4 94,6 386,9
16. Reister,  Andreas SSV Hemsbach 97,9 97,3 96,8 94,5 386,5
17. Vassalluzzo,  Christian KKS Ispringen 95,1 97,5 95,7 97,8 386,1
18. Grosser,  Reinhard SC Mörsch 94,6 98,3 92,6 99,4 384,9
19. Gerstner,  August SSV Hemsbach 97,9 95,8 96 95,1 384,8
20. Kromm,  Dietmar SV Ettlingen 96,8 96,8 97 94,2 384,8
21. Güclü,  Ilhan KKS Bretten 96,8 95,5 96,9 94,2 383,4
22. Roth,  Markus KKS Bretten 95 95,4 93,9 96,2 380,5
23. Schulz,  Christian SSV Rittenweier 94,5 94,5 88,9 97,2 375,1
24. Stengel,  Klaus KKS Zeutern 91 93,4 93,3 96,3 374

Seite 4



25. Göbel,  Jürgen KKS Zeutern 92,7 94,3 92,6 91,6 371,2
26. Busch,  Georg KKS Ispringen 92,6 86,2 94,2 95,5 368,5
27. Würz,  Ulrich KKS Ispringen 91,1 93,9 90,9 91,4 367,3
28. Erdmann,  Harald KKS Stein am Kocher 90,9 90 93,8 87,5 362,2

1.10.15 Luftgewehr - Damen III

1. KKS Ispringen 1184,2
Annette Köhler-Heil 396,7 
Kerstin Liebsch 394,7 
Carmen Linzner 392,8 

SV Walldorf 1137,7
Claudia Gesell 384,1 
Anette Albert-Neumayer 377,4 
Motria Schneider 376,2 

1.10.15 Luftgewehr - Damen III 

1. Liebsch,  Kerstin KKS Ispringen 97,7 100,1 98,7 98,2 394,7
2. Linzner,  Carmen KKS Ispringen 100,2 99,2 95 98,4 392,8
3. Gesell,  Claudia SV Walldorf 95,2 98,8 95,3 94,8 384,1
4. Stern,  Sabine SSV Hemsbach 93,9 91,6 91,2 93,2 369,9
5. Mcfall,  Nicola KKS Ispringen 89 91,2 95,6 86,7 362,5

1.10.16 Luftgewehr - Herren IV

1. SSV Kronau 1164,8
Martin Hildenbrand 403,1 
Bruno Schmitteckert 387,2 
Kurt Hillenbrand 374,5 

2. SSV Sandhausen 1127,2
Andreas Reinig 379,2 
Bernd Schütz 376,1 
Bernd Hollschuh 371,9 

1.10.16 Luftgewehr - Herren IV 

1. Hildenbrand,  Martin SSV Kronau 99 102,7 101,7 99,7 403,1
2. Max,  Reinhold KKS Reihen 93,9 97,5 98,4 98,3 388,1 A
3. Scherz,  Peter SSV Kronau 95,2 95,3 99,6 97,7 387,8
4. Schmitteckert,  Bruno SSV Kronau 93,3 94,3 102,2 97,4 387,2
5. Huber,  Horst KKS Reihen 92,6 95,9 100,8 94,1 383,4 A
6. Reinig,  Andreas SSV Sandhausen 97 90,3 94 97,9 379,2
7. Schütz,  Bernd SSV Sandhausen 94,6 93,5 95 93 376,1
8. Hillenbrand,  Kurt SSV Kronau 93,7 96,5 90,1 94,2 374,5
9. Hollschuh,  Bernd SSV Sandhausen 93,4 91,2 92,2 95,1 371,9

10. Lehnert,  Roland KKS Bretten 93,6 93,5 92,1 92,2 371,4
11. Duss,  Uwe SSV Keltern 93,6 91,4 90,2 93,5 368,7
12. Becker,  Hartmut SC Mörsch 89,9 92,5 94,2 91,6 368,2
13. Prutky,  Ralf SV Eschelbronn 93 88,5 90,7 93,3 365,5
14. Schneider,  Martin KKS Brötzingen 90,4 87,4 88,6 89,2 355,6
15. Gräber,  Karl ESG Karlsruhe 93,5 91,9 81,4 86,4 353,2

1.10.17 Luftgewehr - Damen IV 

1. Köhler-Heil,  Annette KKS Ispringen 97,7 100,4 99,1 99,5 396,7
Albert-Neumayer,  Anette SV Walldorf 95 94,3 93 95,1 377,4
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2. Schneider,  Motria SV Walldorf 89,9 93,9 94,6 97,8 376,2
3. Schwarz,  Ulrike SSV Hemsbach 101 89,3 91,5 91,9 373,7
4. Ehrbar,  Christiane SSV St. Ilgen 90 88,3 93,6 91,6 363,5

1.10.18 Luftgewehr - Herren V 

1. Homma,  Gerhard SG Pforzheim 1450 93,5 88,9 94,6 91,4 368,4

Seite 6



3. Riemensperger,  Eckhard SSV Sandhausen 93,4 98,5 97 97,8 90,6 92,5 569,8

2.10.10 10m Luftpistole - Herren I 

1. KKS Hambrücken 1117
Hugo Fries 378 
Axel Köhler 372 
Marco Wußler 367 

2. SV Walldorf 1095
Konstantin Günther 372 
Pascal Gruber 364 
Karsten Quintel 359 

3. SSV Weinheim 1085
Patrick Eisenhauer 366 
Helge Rönnau 360 
Waldemar Dick 359 

4. SVgg Neckarau 1077
Thomas Uth 366 
Alexander Kraft 360 
Lucian Konstantin Bauer 351 

5. KKS Ispringen 1074
Oliver Busch 369 
Jan Geiges 357 
Mirco Baumann 348 

6. SV Karlsdorf 1073
Jan Hideg 370 
Sebastian Mildner 354 
Jochen Lang 349 

7. SSV Dielheim 1058
Dennis Lindenblatt 358 
Frank Lauer 353 
Sascha Sauer 347 

8. SV Tairnbach 1046  A
Manuel Brecht 365 
Markus Filsinger 346 
Sven Schrof 335 

9. KKS Hüffenhardt 1041
Stephan Fülz 365 
Mario Kieser 354 
Stefan Oswald 322 

10. SG Karlsruhe 1038
Erland Hofmann 354 
Andrii Derevianko 343 
Vitaly Kravtsov 341 

11. SV Hockenheim 1018
Frank Träutlein 348 
Bashkim Dervishaj 342 
Enrico Bechtel 328 

Seite 16



2.10.10 10m Luftpistole - Herren I 

1. Fries,  Hugo KKS Hambrücken (11iZ) 94 94 94 96 378
2. Günther,  Konstantin SV Walldorf (5iZ) 91 94 92 95 372
3. Köhler,  Axel KKS Hambrücken (4iZ) 92 93 94 93 372
4. Hideg,  Jan SV Karlsdorf (4iZ) 93 90 95 92 370
5. Busch,  Oliver KKS Ispringen (5iZ) 91 93 92 93 369
6. Kirschbaum,  Christian SSV Birkenfeld-Obernhausen (7iZ) 88 93 94 93 368
7. Wußler,  Marco KKS Hambrücken (4iZ) 94 89 91 93 367
8. Dudda,  Nicolas SSV Malschenberg (4iZ) 91 89 96 91 367
9. Eisenhauer,  Patrick SSV Weinheim (4iZ) 90 93 89 94 366

10. Uth,  Thomas SVgg Neckarau (7iZ) 90 92 92 92 366
11. Brecht,  Manuel SV Tairnbach (6iZ) 90 92 91 92 365 A
12. Fülz,  Stephan KKS Hüffenhardt (6iZ) 92 94 94 85 365
13. Gruber,  Pascal SV Walldorf (9iZ) 91 89 92 92 364
14. Bronner,  Tobias SV Ettlingen (7iZ) 90 92 93 89 364
15. Kühn,  Paul SSV Altenbach (4iZ) 91 94 91 88 364
16. Kirschbaum,  Matthias SSV Birkenfeld-Obernhausen (5iZ) 90 90 89 93 362
17. Layer,  Michael SGi Reichartshausen (5iZ) 89 89 92 91 361
18. Rabenstein,  Nico SV Karlsdorf (2iZ) 91 90 91 88 360
19. Cekic,  Aleksandar SV Weingarten (6iZ) 90 90 89 90 359
20. Quintel,  Karsten SV Walldorf (5iZ) 91 92 87 89 359
21. Lindenblatt,  Dennis SSV Dielheim (3iZ) 87 92 93 86 358
22. Veit,  Nicolas SV Karlsdorf (8iZ) 86 88 96 87 357
23. Karr,  Christian SG Wieblingen (4iZ) 89 88 94 86 357
24. Wesch,  Philipp SSV Dielbach (4iZ) 85 89 89 93 356
25. Wessel,  Jannik SV Elsenz (6iZ) 91 89 88 88 356
26. Fritsch,  Rico SV Büchenbronn (4iZ) 91 87 89 88 355
27. Kieser,  Mario KKS Hüffenhardt (2iZ) 91 83 90 90 354
28. Schridde,  Moritz SG Seckenheim (5iZ) 89 90 86 89 354
29. Nelhübel,  Tim SGi Ketsch (1iZ) 85 88 93 88 354
30. Mildner,  Sebastian SV Karlsdorf (1iZ) 91 90 87 86 354
31. Babagond,  Shreyansh SV Walldorf (4iZ) 93 86 90 85 354
32. Bauer,  Lucian Konstantin SVgg Neckarau (4iZ) 89 89 82 91 351
33. Stolzenberger,  Patrick SG Durlach (4iZ) 89 90 86 86 351
34. Sauer,  Sascha SSV Dielheim (5iZ) 84 88 84 91 347
35. Augenstein,  Marco SSV Keltern (1iZ) 89 86 85 86 346
36. Rieger,  Felix SGi Königshofen (2iZ) 85 88 89 84 346
37. Kritzer,  Bastian KKS Hambrücken (3iZ) 89 84 82 90 345
38. Frank,  Sascha KKS Stein am Kocher (4iZ) 85 82 92 86 345
39. Wäresch,  Dominik KKS Reihen (3iZ) 90 80 87 87 344
40. Derevianko,  Andrii SG Karlsruhe (4iZ) 88 85 85 85 343
41. Wagner,  Richard KKS Remchingen (2iZ) 83 88 91 81 343
42. Malatek,  Kevin SG Mannheim 1744 (4iZ) 86 83 84 89 342
43. Pusch,  Lucas SSV Obrigheim (3iZ) 81 87 86 88 342
44. Schmitt,  Elias Luca SR Schatthausen (5iZ) 86 83 85 86 340
45. Weber,  Jörg Andreas SG Durlach (3iZ) 88 88 87 77 340
46. Schrof,  Sven SV Tairnbach (4iZ) 85 80 86 84 335
47. Haas,  Eric SSV Dielbach (1iZ) 80 84 86 82 332
48. Bechtel,  Enrico SV Hockenheim (2iZ) 75 88 83 82 328
49. Albrecht,  Tim KKS Eutingen (3iZ) 86 81 82 78 327
50. Oswald,  Stefan KKS Hüffenhardt (3iZ) 74 84 78 86 322
51. Essert,  Steffen SGi Östringen 2 2

2.10.11 10m Luftpistole - Damen I 

1. SV Walldorf 1088
Meike Winkler 371 
Stefanie Friedrich 365 
Corinna Stricker 352 
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2. SSV Weinheim 1038
Amelie Baumann 359 
Sophie Walther 358 
Nadine Hallwachs 321 

3. SG Mannheim 1744 1024
Ifigeneia Döring 358 
Marie Wieland 345 
Mirella Mischke 321 

4. SG Seckenheim 2 1024
Ulrike von Trotha 343 
Nicole Weindorf 341 
Natalja Scherneck 340 

5. PSV Karlsruhe 954
Helene Witt 341 
Olga Bauer 332 
Valentina Pavlova 281 

2.10.11 10m Luftpistole - Damen I 

1. Wäresch,  Carolin KKS Reihen (8iZ) 94 95 94 96 379
2. Walther,  Teresa KKS Hambrücken (4iZ) 93 92 93 98 376

Rehhorn,  Sabrina SC Wolfartsweier 90 93 96 94 373
3. Winkler,  Meike SV Walldorf 90 94 93 94 371
4. Friedrich,  Stefanie SV Walldorf 93 90 91 91 365
5. Mäken,  Alina SG Pforzheim 1450 (5iZ) 90 92 87 93 362
6. Baumann,  Amelie SSV Weinheim (5iZ) 87 91 91 90 359
7. Walther,  Sophie SSV Weinheim 85 90 92 91 358
8. Schaps,  Lara KKS Hambrücken (5iZ) 92 85 89 91 357
9. Stricker,  Corinna SV Walldorf (7iZ) 89 85 88 90 352

10. Stößel,  Barbara SG Seckenheim (7iZ) 85 88 92 87 352
11. Al-Hazzaa,  Tamara SV Karlsdorf (5iZ) 92 89 84 87 352
12. Wieland,  Marie SG Mannheim 1744 (3iZ) 85 90 86 84 345
13. Schäfer,  Mara KKS Remchingen (2iZ) 83 85 88 84 340
14. Wegner,  Jana SV Mannheim Rheinau (2iZ) 79 87 84 83 333
15. Häfner,  Lisa SG Ladenburg (6iZ) 83 83 86 77 329
16. Mischke,  Mirella SG Mannheim 1744 (2iZ) 80 79 75 87 321
17. Hallwachs,  Nadine SSV Weinheim (2iZ) 82 83 83 73 321
18. Pavlova,  Valentina PSV Karlsruhe 75 73 68 65 281

2.10.12 10m Luftpistole - Herren II 

1. Nießen,  Patrick SG Karlsruhe (3iZ) 93 88 93 93 367
2. Rübling,  Jochen SSV Unteröwisheim (6iZ) 89 90 94 88 361
3. von Trotha,  Wolf-Christian SG Seckenheim (3iZ) 88 91 89 92 360
4. Löscher,  Martin PSV Karlsruhe (7iZ) 91 89 91 89 360
5. Rönnau,  Helge SSV Weinheim 93 87 91 89 360
6. Kraft,  Alexander SVgg Neckarau (3iZ) 91 90 90 89 360
7. Dick,  Waldemar SSV Weinheim (9iZ) 85 93 90 91 359
8. Geiges,  Jan KKS Ispringen (4iZ) 88 88 90 91 357
9. Hofmann,  Erland SG Karlsruhe (6iZ) 88 90 91 85 354

10. Lauer,  Frank SSV Dielheim (4iZ) 90 88 85 90 353
11. Lepp,  Roger KKS Remchingen (3iZ) 91 89 92 81 353
12. Ekici,  Yilmaz SGi Ketsch (3iZ) 86 90 91 84 351
13. Lang,  Jochen SV Karlsdorf (2iZ) 86 86 87 90 349
14. Baumann,  Mirco KKS Ispringen (5iZ) 88 85 83 92 348
15. Träutlein,  Frank SV Hockenheim (7iZ) 89 85 91 83 348
16. Filsinger,  Markus SV Tairnbach (3iZ) 85 88 82 91 346
17. Schiller,  Jochen KKS Plankstadt (5iZ) 89 87 86 84 346
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18. Zimmermann,  Jens SV Bad Rappenau (5iZ) 85 80 85 92 342
19. Dervishaj,  Bashkim SV Hockenheim (6iZ) 86 91 83 82 342
20. Kravtsov,  Vitaly SG Karlsruhe (2iZ) 84 85 84 88 341
21. Sisuljak,  Michael SV Karlsdorf (1iZ) 78 82 84 86 330
22. Stahl,  Jens SV Altheim (1iZ) 82 84 80 81 327

2.10.13 10m Luftpistole - Damen II  

1. Döring,  Ifigeneia SG Mannheim 1744 (2iZ) 91 88 89 90 358
2. Schimmer,  Tanja SV Bad Rappenau (5iZ) 90 92 84 86 352
3. Schefer,  Anna SG Pforzheim 1450 (3iZ) 85 89 88 85 347
4. von Trotha,  Ulrike SG Seckenheim (3iZ) 88 91 81 83 343
5. Beier-Brol,  Elisabeth SG Karlsruhe (6iZ) 89 84 83 86 342
6. Weindorf,  Nicole SG Seckenheim (1iZ) 89 80 85 87 341
7. Witt,  Helene PSV Karlsruhe (3iZ) 88 89 81 83 341
8. Scherneck,  Natalja SG Seckenheim (3iZ) 82 84 86 88 340
9. Bauer,  Olga PSV Karlsruhe (1iZ) 84 83 84 81 332

10. Beck,  Benjalak KKS Hochhausen (3iZ) 79 82 82 85 328

2.10.14 10m Luftpistole - Herren III

1. KKS Hambrücken 1087  
Carsten Lanz 372 
Gerhard Wetzler 367 
Karl-Heinz Heil 348 

2. SG Pforzheim 1450 1081  
Daniel Barner 371 
Ralf Fritsch 358 
Stevan Iles 352 

3. SC Wolfartsweier 1067  
Kai Schlünz 366 
Andreas Meister 356 
Bernd Morlock 345 

4. SV Eschelbach 1065  
Rainer Tremmel 356 
Gerd Häuselmann 355 
Alexander Riedl 354 

5. SG Mannheim 1744 1059  
Bernd Strubel 358 
Harald Lörch 357 
Michael Zilles 344 

2.10.14 10m Luftpistole - Herren III  

1. Lanz,  Carsten KKS Hambrücken (6iZ) 94 95 92 91 372
2. Barner,  Daniel SG Pforzheim 1450 96 88 94 93 371
3. Hey,  Karsten SSV St. Ilgen (5iZ) 91 93 92 91 367
4. Wetzler,  Gerhard KKS Hambrücken (7iZ) 93 91 93 90 367
5. Özbudak,  Rahim SG Karlsruhe (7iZ) 92 90 91 91 364 A
6. Reimer,  Frank SV Walldorf (4iZ) 92 92 91 89 364
7. Braun,  Gunnar SSV Dielbach (8iZ) 88 90 95 89 362
8. Pirsch,  Andreas SGi Östringen (3iZ) 87 90 88 93 358
9. Fritsch,  Ralf SG Pforzheim 1450 (5iZ) 89 91 85 93 358

10. Strubel,  Bernd SG Mannheim 1744 (6iZ) 89 93 89 87 358
11. Lörch,  Harald SG Mannheim 1744 (5iZ) 89 90 89 89 357
12. Treuer, Dipl.Ing. Emil SG Pforzheim 1450 (5iZ) 90 88 86 92 356
13. Heuchele,  Markus KKS Hohenwart (3iZ) 89 87 92 88 356
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14. Tremmel,  Rainer SV Eschelbach (1iZ) 90 89 92 85 356
15. Riedl,  Alexander SV Eschelbach (5iZ) 86 90 89 89 354
16. Stadtfeld, Dr. Hubert SV Karlsdorf (4iZ) 84 92 87 90 353
17. Reis,  Oliver SGi Ketsch (3iZ) 86 88 86 92 352
18. Iles,  Stevan SG Pforzheim 1450 (2iZ) 90 82 89 91 352
19. Döring,  Frank SG Mannheim 1744 (6iZ) 87 92 91 82 352
20. Gegenheimer,  Jörg KKS Eutingen (5iZ) 83 94 86 87 350
21. Winkler,  Achim KKS Bilfingen (3iZ) 81 87 92 86 346
22. Zilles,  Michael SG Mannheim 1744 (2iZ) 84 85 89 86 344
23. Frank,  Oliver KKS Stein am Kocher (3iZ) 87 80 86 90 343
24. Heck,  Henning SV Weingarten (5iZ) 83 88 86 86 343
25. Urlacher,  Leo SV Bad Rappenau (4iZ) 85 81 86 87 339
26. Böser,  Georg KKS Hambrücken (3iZ) 85 77 86 83 331
27. Haub,  Peter SSV Altlussheim (4iZ) 79 84 79 87 329

2.10.15 10m Luftpistole - Damen III 

1. Vaskovic,  Zuzana SG Seckenheim (2iZ) 89 91 92 86 358 A
2. Dagenbach,  Sybille SSV Malschenberg (3iZ) 88 86 88 88 350
3. Dürr,  Sigrun SG Pforzheim 1450 (4iZ) 87 84 90 86 347
4. Straub,  Dorothea SV Waibstadt 85 86 81 87 339
5. Zeiß-Stahl,  Sabine SG Heddesheim (2iZ) 83 83 87 85 338 A
6. Waßmer,  Nicole SC Wolfartsweier (1iZ) 81 81 79 83 324

2.10.16 10m Luftpistole - Herren IV 

1. Schlünz,  Kai SC Wolfartsweier (6iZ) 91 92 89 94 366
2. Stricker,  Alfred SV Walldorf (6iZ) 89 88 92 93 362
3. Prietzel,  Wolfgang KKS Königsbach (4iZ) 88 91 92 91 362
4. Weik,  Udo SV Neckarbischofsheim (3iZ) 87 89 91 91 358
5. Meister,  Andreas SC Wolfartsweier (5iZ) 88 89 90 89 356
6. Häuselmann,  Gerd SV Eschelbach (5iZ) 87 86 93 89 355
7. Meckler,  Waldemar SG Pforzheim 1450 (8iZ) 88 93 88 84 353
8. Heil,  Karl-Heinz KKS Hambrücken (6iZ) 80 89 88 91 348
9. Stein,  Axel SC Mühlburg (4iZ) 84 85 88 91 348

10. Morlock,  Bernd SC Wolfartsweier (4iZ) 88 87 89 81 345
11. Pauly,  Oswin SSV Pfinztal (4iZ) 89 84 84 85 342
12. Luz,  Dieter KKS Ispringen (1iZ) 83 84 87 87 341
13. Kelber,  Harald SG Wieblingen (3iZ) 81 83 91 85 340
14. Kühn,  Johannes SSV Altenbach (1iZ) 86 84 84 82 336
15. Zettl,  Johannes KKS Weisbach (1iZ) 90 84 76 85 335
16. Petersen,  Jens SGi Östringen (2iZ) 82 77 81 87 327
17. Linzner,  Reinhold KKS Ispringen (1iZ) 77 73 79 77 306

2.10.17 10m Luftpistole - Damen IV 

1. Friedrich,  Romy KKS Allfeld (5iZ) 90 88 87 85 350
2. Heck,  Gabriele SV Odenheim (1iZ) 84 83 90 85 342
3. Gabriel,  Veronika KKS Hambrücken (1iZ) 80 91 88 82 341
4. Hirscher,  Beate SGi Heidelberg (1iZ) 82 91 83 84 340
5. Mielke,  Nicola Manon SSV Sandhausen (5iZ) 85 89 85 80 339
6. Dutschmann,  Monika SV Eschelbach (2iZ) 77 80 83 83 323

2.10.18 10m Luftpistole - Herren V 

1. Nagel,  Karl-Heinz SV Eggenstein (5iZ) 83 89 92 88 352
2. Keller,  Fred Joachim SG Karlsruhe (4iZ) 84 86 86 91 347
3. Hammer,  Günter SVgg Alt Handschuhsheim (2iZ) 85 84 85 86 340
4. Becker,  Alexander SSV Daxlanden (3iZ) 80 87 84 84 335
5. Pöpperl,  Helmut SV Hainstadt (1iZ) 80 84 80 78 322
6. Riehl,  Manfred SGi Heidelberg (1iZ) 83 71 83 84 321
7. Hellwig,  Klaus SSV Weinheim 78 81 79 78 316
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